 Quality Grading 

Sheet music and scores are graded from A+ to E. Minor annotations are ignored for grading purposes.

A+ may be taken as mint condition.

A indicates very good condition, though owner’s name,  may be ignored.

A- Intact and clean, but possibly yellowing with age

B+ generally good condition, but may be yellowing and with minor tears.

B  covers well rubbed, contents good

C  may take into consideration a repair of the hinge.

C-  well used

D implies repairs and tears, but usable as a working copy. May have been disbound.

E – don’t buy unless you’re desperate!

These grades are approximate.

Wants lists always welcome.

Vocal Scores, Motets, Masses, opera etc.   See also Full Scores & Church Music.
The Choral Art. Choral performance as a guide to music history, by Arthur Lief volume

 2. A collection of choral works from the 15th to early 16th centuries. Lawson-
Gould 140pp, very good. £2.50

The Choral Art. Choral performance as a guide to music history, by Arthur Lief (volume 
1, but not published as such). A collection of choral works from plainchant to 
Binchois (1400-1467). Lawson-Gould 108pp, very good. £7.00

Chorbuch alter meister 2 (ed. Jode). Moseler,  B+  £6.00
Eight Christmas Carols in Two Sets. Set 1. (arr. John Rutter). OUP, A-  £1.50

English Pastoral Partsongs (selected Paul Spicer). 19 songs from the 1st half of the 20thC.



 OUP. B (front cover mildly creased)  £5.00

English Pastoral Partsongs (selected Paul Spicer). 21 songs from the 1st half of the 20thC.



 OUP. A  £6.50 (several copies available)

English Romantic Partsongs (ed. Paul Hillier). 30 songs from Samuel Wesley to Elgar. 



OUP, A  £6.00 (2 copies available)

European Madrigals II. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan, B-  £3.00

European Madrigals II. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan, B-  £3.00

European Madrigals II. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan. Hardbound, B+  £4.00

European Madrigals II. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan. Hardbound, B+  £4.00
European Madrigals III. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan, B-  £3.00

European Madrigals III. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan, B-  £3.00

European Madrigals III. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan, C+  £3.00

European Madrigals III. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan, B-  £3.00

European Madrigals III. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan, B+  £3.00

European Madrigals IV. Ed. Egon Kraus. Pelikan, B+  £3.00
European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B  £3.00
European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B  £3.00
European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B  £3.00

 European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, A-  £3.00

European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B+  £3.00
European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B+  £3.00
European Madrigals for Mixed Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B-  £3.00
European Madrigals for Mixed Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B-  £3.00

European Madrigals for Mixed Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B  £3.00

European Madrigals for Mixed Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer, B-  £3.00

More European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer. B  £3.00

More European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer. B  £3.00

More European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer. B-  £3.00

More European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer. B- £3.00

More European Madrigals for Equal Voices. Ed. Egon Kraus. G. Schirmer. B-  3.00
Five American Folksongs (SATB arr. D. Brunswick): Yankee Doodle; Shenandoah; 




Shortnin’ Bread; Th Streets of Laredo; Frog went 





a’courtin’.  Faber, nr fine  £2.50

Five English Folksongs (SATB arr. D. Brunswick): Dance to thy daddy; She moved 




through the fair; The frog and the crow; Scarborough Fair; 




Bobby Shaftoe.  Faber, nr fine.  £2.50

Follow that Star. 9 Christmas songs in close harmony S.A.T.B.  Ed. Peter Gritton. 
 Chester Music, as new  £2.00

Golden Age of the Madrigal. 12 Italian Madrigals. Schirmer, B  £4.50

Golden Age of the Madrigal. 12 Italian Madrigals. Schirmer, B  £4.50

Golden Age of the Madrigal. 12 Italian Madrigals. Schirmer, B  £4 .50

Gregorian Chant. Franz Tack, transl. E. Helm. Vol. 18 of “Anthology of Music. A


 collection of complete musical examples illustrating the history of music” (ed.

 K.G. Fellerer. Koln, Arno Volk 1960. Comprises text, photos &  of manuscripts

 and full transcriptions of the chnats & words. Paper covers, large format.


 Sellotape marks to covers otherwise very good.  £90.00

Invitation to Madrigals 2.  20 4-part works transcr. & edited by Thurston Dart. Various 
composers. Stainer & Bell,  B  £1.50

Invitation to Madrigals 8 by Thomas Morley (selected from volumes 2,3 & 4 of “The

 English Madrigalists” ed. Fellowes, revd. Dart). Stainer & Bell, A-  £6.00. 14

 copies available.

Invitation to Madrigals 9 by Thomas Weelkes (selected from volumes 10 & 11 of “The

 English Madrigalists” ed. Fellowes, revd. Dart). Stainer & Bell, A-  £6.00. 10

 copies available.

Invitation to Madrigals 10 by John Wilbye (selected from volumes 6 & 7 of “The

English Madrigalists” ed. Fellowes, revd. Dart). Stainer & Bell, A-  £6.00. 7

 copies available.

Invitation to Madrigals 11 by Orlando Gibbons (selected from volume 5 of “The


 English Madrigalists” ed. Fellowes, revd. Dart). Stainer & Bell, A-  £6.00. 5

 copies available.

Invitation to Madrigals 12 by Luca Marenzio Book 1 (Alec Harman. Stainer & Bell, A-  
£7.00..

Invitation to Medieval Music 1. 19 works by various composers for 1, 2, or 3 voices  
transcr. & edited by Thurston Dart. Stainer & Bell, B+  £2.00

Invitation to Medieval Music 2. 19 works by various composers for 2 - 5 voices  
transcr.

 & edited by Thurston Dart. Stainer & Bell, B+  £2.00
Invitation to Medieval Music 3. 9 works by various composers for 1 – 4 voices and/or

 instruments transcr. & edited by Thurston Dart. Stainer & Bell, B+  £2.00
Der Schulchor Volume VI. Motetten. Ed. Egon Kraus. Choral works for different vocal 
ensembles (3 parts to 8 parts) by composers from the Renaissance to the 20thC 
(some interesting stuff by Hugo Distler & Gunter Bialas among others). Foreword 
in German. Motets in Latin or German. Schott. Very good condition.  £8.50

Sing by Fours for S.A.T.B.  A collection of songs from the Americas. Theodore Presser, 
B   £5.00 . Four copies available.

Sixty English Glees. Originally published separately (1 penny each!) as “Boosey’s 
National Edition of Standard English Glees”, possibly around 1910. These 
professionally bound in red, cloth-effect boards. Boards showing mild signs of 
past damp otherwise very good.  £5.00
Sixty English Glees. Originally published separately (1 penny each!) as “Boosey’s 
National Edition of Standard English Glees”, possibly around 1910. These 
professionally bound in red, cloth-effect boards. Boards showing mild signs of 
past damp otherwise very good.  £5.00
Sixty English Glees. Originally published separately (1 penny each!) as “Boosey’s 
National Edition of Standard English Glees”, possibly around 1910. These 
professionally bound in red, cloth-effect boards. Boards showing mild signs of 
past damp otherwise very good.  £5.00
Sixty English Glees. Originally published separately (1 penny each!) as “Boosey’s 
National Edition of Standard English Glees”, possibly around 1910. These 
professionally bound in red, cloth-effect boards. Boards showing mild signs of 
past damp otherwise very good.  £5.00
Sixty English Glees. Originally published separately (1 penny each!) as “Boosey’s 
National Edition of Standard English Glees”, possibly around 1910. These 
professionally bound in red, cloth-effect boards. Very good.  £5.00
Something to Sing 4. Part songs for mixed voices (ed. Geoffrey Brace). 30 sacred & 
secular songs from Lassus to Goehr. CUP, A  £3.00

Ten Renaissance Songs for mixed voices (ed. Denis Stevens). Novello 1981. B  £8.00

Various. Vocal music to Shakespear’s plays (Bishop, Cooke, Horn, Stevens, 


Mendelssohn, Battishill). Samuel French 1923. 89pp, B. £5.00

Albrecht, Sally K & Althouse, Jay.




I am a small part of the world. For SATB & piano. Alfred Edition, 




11p. 18 copies, as new.  £15.00
Arch, Gwyn

Creation Jazz. 7 songs linked by recitative sections. For soloists or 




small unison groups (one 2-part section). Written for 




children aged 9-15. British & Continental, A  £5.00

Arlen, Harold

Stormy Weather (SATB with pf.). 5 copies. Lawrence Wright 




Music, A  £5.00

Aston, Peter

Make we Joye. Four Carols set to anonymous 15thC texts. 





Chappell, A  £4.00

Austin, Frederic
John Gay’s “The Beggar’s Opera” as it is performed at the





Lyric Theatre, Hammersmith, with new settings & airs 




by F. Austin. Arr. voice & pf. Boosey 1920, 96pp.




Hardbound with period colour illustration on front; 





attractive copy, v.good, though some pencil annotation. 




£6.00

Bach, Johann C.
Unsers Herzens Freude. Motet for double chorus and continuo.




 OUP, large format. A  £4.50





Unsers Herzens Freude (Joy that dwelt within us). Ed. Steinitz. 




OUP, A-  £4.00




Unsers Herzens Freude (Joy that dwelt within us). Ed. Steinitz. 




OUP, paper covers. A-  £2.00 

Bach, J.S.

Kantate Nr 1 “Wie schon leuchtet der Morgenstern”. Breitkopf, B+  



£5.00

Church Cantata no. 11. Praise Jehovah in his Splendour. Br. & 


Continental. Ex lib with usual signs, bound with clear 


plastic to fr. & card to
rear. Still v.good. £3.50

Cantata no. 21. My Spirit Was in Heaviness. Novello, B £2.50

Kantate no. 21. Ich hatte viel Bekummernis. Wds German & 


English. Breitkopf B-  £3.00

Church Cantata 61. Come Redeemer of our Race. Novello 23pp. B,


 £1.50




Cantata 68. God so loved the world. Novello, B+  £1.50




Church Cantata no. 122. Sing we the birth. Breitkopf, A-  £2.00

Kantate Nr. 150 “Nach dir, Herr, verlanget mich”. Breitkopf, B  



£4.00




Church Cantata No. 152. Breitkopf no. 7152. A  £4.50




Church Cantata no. 182. King of Heaven be Thou welcome. B 




£3.00



Magnificat. Novello,  A-  £1.50




Magnificat. Breitkopf,  A-  £2.50




St. John Passion. Novello,  A-  £4.00




St. Matthew Passion. New Novello edn. Wds German/English 




 (Eng. Version by Neil Jenkins).  A-  £5.00
Baker, Andrew
Invocations Op. 26 for chorus & pf. Comus, 39pp. A (despite mild 




water stain to top, spinal corner of covers. £5.00




A Vision on the Hill for chorus & organ Op. 112. Comus, 24pp. A  



£4.00

Banchieri, Adriano
Festino nella sera del giovedi grasso avanti cena a 5 voci miste.




Transcr. Bonaventura Somma. Volume I of theCapolavori




 Polifonici del Secolo XVI  ed. Somma. Rome, Edizione A.




 de Santis. Paper covers. Owner’s details stamped on fr. &




 title page otherwise very good. £24.00

Banchieri, Adriano
Vivezze di Flora e Primavera. Transcr.Elio Piattelli. Volume XXII




 of theCapolavori  Polifonici del Secolo XVI  ed. Somma.




 Rome, Edizione A.de Santis. Paper covers. Owner’s details




 stamped on fr. & title page otherwise very good. £21.00

Bantock, Grandville
Christ in the Temple. An Episode from “The Life of Christ” for 




sop. & bar. soli, chorus, orch. & organ.  Breitkopf & Hartel,  



A-   £10.00

Bennett, R.R.

The Bermudas. Universal 1984, 22pp, £5.00



Bergman, Erik

Det Sjungande Tradet. The Singing Tree. Opera in 2 acts. Novello, 



A. £16.00

Berkeley, Lennox
Magnificat. Chester. Covers a little handled but contents very 




good. £3.00

Berlioz, Hector
L’Enfance du Christ. Novello, English words only. Ex lib., 





hardbound, v.good  £3.00

Bernardi, Stefano
Dixit Dominus Domino Meo for solo sop., SATB with continuo. 




Faber, A  £5.00

Bernstein, Leonard
Chichester Psalms. Amberson, B+ (1 movement with ink 





annotations) £ 2.00

Bizet, Georges

Carmen. English wds by Henry Hersee. Metzler & Co. Paper




 covers, B £8.50

Bliss, Arthur

Morning Heroes. Novello, A  £8.00

Pastoral; Lie Strewn the White Flocks. Novello 1929, 60pp. B.



 
£3.00

 Mary of Magdala. Novello. Ex lib but very good.  £5.00

Blow, John

Venus and Adonis. Tercentenary Edition. L’Oiseau-Lyre.  B+ 




(ex lib.) £9.00

Bononcini, Antonia
Stabat Mater. Novello, B+  £5.00

Borodin, A.P.

Prince Igor.. Choral Dance no. 17 (Danse Polovtsienne). Concert 




version. Winthrop Rogers. English text. V.good £3.00

Prince Igor.. Choral Dance no. 17 (Danse Polovtsienne). Concert 


version. Winthrop Rogers. English text. V.good £3.00

ditto

Brahe, May H.

Castles in Spain. A South American Romance. Libretto by S. Box




 & M. Tully, lyrics by H.V. Purcell & M. Box. B & H. 




1939.Hardbound in lib. binding, ex lib with usual stamps.




 Boards  slightly rubbed. Contents very good. £10.00

Brahms

Alto Rhapsody.  Novello, A-  £3.00

Love Song Waltzes Op. 52 for piano duet with solo & mixed 




voices ad lib.. Lengnick, A  £4.00


New Love Song Waltzes; 2nd set for voices & pf duet. Englishtext


 by Albert G. Latham,
 ed. W. Gillies Whittaker. OUP, A-  


£4.00




Requiem. Novello, B, contents A  £2.50

Britten, Benjamin
Cantata Misericordium. Boosey & Hawkes, A-  £5.00




Ditto.




A Ceremony of carols.  B. & H., A-  £2.75




A Ceremony of Carols Op. 28 arr. For SATB plus harp or pf by Julius Harrison. B&H, A  £3.50

Hymn to St Cecilia. Boosey & Hawkes 1942. 44pp, B+. £2.50

Hymn to St. Cecilia. B & H, A-  £3.00

John Gay’s The Beggar’s Opera. B & H. Some minor rubbing to 


card covers. Contents very good. £15.00




Missa Brevis in D for Boys’ voices & organ (organ score with 




voices). B & H, B  £2.50




Ditto, A  £4.00




Saint Nicolas. B & H, B+  £2.30




Three Two-Part Songs for upper voices. OUP, A  £3.00




The Twelve Apostles. Faber. Ex lib but very good.£3.00




War Requiem. B & H, B+  £5.50




War Requiem. B & H. B+  £7.00

Bruckner, Anton
Mass in D for soli, chorus & orch. Kalmus no. 6107. A  £2.00

Brunner, David L.
Hold Fast Your Dreams, arr. for 2-part trebles. B & H. 18 copies as 



new  £10.00

Bryan, John

Rip van Winkle. Cantata for unison voices, narrator & piano with 




optional guitar.  A-  £4.00




Hamelin Town. for concert or stage presentation. Unison voices & 




piano with optional percussion & guitar. Suitable for 




children. OUP, A  £2.00

Bryan, Paul

Songs of Hope and Consolation. Four psalm settings for sop. solo, 




SAB & organ. Animus, A  £2.50

Burgon, Geoffrey
Veni Spiritus. Chester. Ex lib but very good & hardbound in 




original covers.  £6.00

Bush, Geoffrey
Christmas Cantata. Novello 1948, 68pp.  A-  £2.50

Buxtehude, Dietrich
Missa Brevis for Five Voices (SSATB and continuo. Barenreiter, 




A    £7.00




Laudate, Pueri.  .  See Orchestral Scores catalogue



In Te Domine speravi (sop. Alto, tenor/bass & continuo)





. Harmonia Auitgave,  A-  £4.00
Byrd, William

The Great Service. OUP, ed. Fellowes. Eng. wds. Spine neatly 




strengthened, otherwise  very good. £7.50




Mass for Four Voiceas (ed. Henry Washington). Chester, B+  




£5.50

Caldara, Antonie
Stabat Mater. Broude Brothers, A  £5.00

Cannon, Philip
Songs to Delight for female voices. Accmpt pf redn. Novello, 




57pp. A. £3.00

Carissimi, Giacomo
Jephthah. Novello. B  £2.00




Jephte, Novello (revd. Janet Beat). A-  £2.50  




Beatus Vir (double choir & continuo). Harmonia Uitgave,  A-  




£4.00. 

Carter, Andrew
Musick’s Jubilee for sop. & mezzo soli, mixed chorus & small 




orch. (pf. redn.). Wds from Marvell, Dryden & Tennyson.




 OUP, A-  £2.50



Musick’s Jubilee for sop. & mezzo soli, mixed chorus & small 




orch. (pf. redn.). Wds from Marvell, Dryden & Tennyson.




 OUP, A-  £2.50



Ditto,  A £3.50

Te Deum for sop. solo, SATB, children’s choir & small orch. (pf. 




redn.). OUP, A  £2.50
Cartwright, Kenneth
Christmas Jazz. A Cantata for Schools Full score plus parts for 




percussion and double bass. B & H,  A-  £6.50

Caryll, Ivan

The Duchess of Dantzic. Chappell, paper covers B  £10.00

Cavalli, Francesco
Salve Regina for ATTB with keyboard continuo. Faber, A-  £3.00




Laudate Dominum for double chorus, cornetti, trombones, strings, 




continuo (this is pf redn.). Faber, A  £4.00

Chappell, Herbert
The Daniel Jazz. Novello, A  £2.50. 5 copies available.

Charpentier, Marc-Antoine




Venite ad me (ed. Dunn). Schirmer/Chappell, A  £5.00




Te Deum H 146.  .  See Orchestral Scores catalogue
Cherubini, Luigi
Requiem in C minor for mixed choir and organ. Peters, A  £4.50




Requiem Mass in C minor, SATB & organ. Novello, spiral bound. 




As new. £7.50

Chilcott, Bob

Salisbury Vespers.  OUP. A-  £5.00 
Coleridge-Taylor, S.
Scenes from the Song of Hiawatha. Novello, bound in red 





leatherette.  B+  £5.00

Copland, Aaron
In the Beginning for mixed chorus a capella with mezzo-soprano 




solo.  Boosey & Hawkes,  A  £5.00
Cox, David

The Child of Life; Christmas cantata for women’s voices (SSA) 




pf. OUP 1960, 36pp. V.good. £3.00

ditto

Croce, Giovanni
Triaca Musicale a 4,5,6,7 mixed voices. Transcr. Achille Schinelli




. Volume III of the Capolavori Polifonici del Secolo XVI




 ed. Somma. Rome, Edizione A. de Santis. Paper covers. 




Owner’s details stamped on fr. & title page otherwise very 




good. £22.00

Davies, H. Walford
Eight Nursery Rhymes. For SATB or SSA with or without pf 




accompaniment. Boosey & Co. B £2.50




Everyman. Siney Riorden.  Hardbound, B+  £15.00

Davies, P. Maxwell
Five Motets. B & H. Ex lib but very good. £7.50

Debussy, Claude
Trois Chansons de Charles Orleans. Durand, A  £2.00




Trois Chansons de Charles Orleans. Durand, A  £2.00

De Cavalieri, Emilio
Lamentazioni di Geremia (della Settimana Santa) for solists, choir 




& organ. Ars Viva. Contents brown with age and music 




printed from handwritten score (very neat & readable. But 




card covers newish in a modern style. Overall good. £8.50
Delalande, Michel-Richard



Cantemus Domino (reconstructed by Karel Husa). Lawson-Gould , 



A  £12.00

Dello Joio, Norman
Song of Affirmation. A symphonic Cantata. Carl Fisher. Hard 




covers added to original. Very good. £10.00




To Saint Cecilia. A Cantata. Carl Fisher. Hard covers added to 




original. Very good. £5.50

Donizetti, Gaetano
The Elixir of Love. Schirmer. English & Italian words. A-  £10.00



The Elixir of Love. Schirmer. English & Italian words. A  £11.50
Dvorak, Antonin
Four Choruses for Mixed Voices. Faber, nr fine.  £7.00

Te Deum Op. 103. Lengnick B+ (a few ink annotations)  £3.00

Dyson, George
Three Songs of Praise for accompanied chorus SATB (Praise; 




Lauds; A Poet’s Hymn).  Novello, A-  £4.50




The Canterbury Pilgrims. OUP, A-  £6.50
Elgar, Edward

Fourth of August. Novello B+ £5.00




Give unto the Lord. Psalm 29.  Novello, B  £2.00




Give unto the Lord. Psalm 29. Novello, A  £3.50




The Kingdom. Novello, A £5.00

Dream of Gerontius. Novello, hardbound. B-  £4.50

Dream of Gerontius. Novello, B  £3.00




The Kingdom. Novello. Hardbound. Some annotation and alto line 




underlined in red, else v.good.  £5.00




The Spirit of England.Novello, A £4.00




The Music Makers.  Novello. Hardbound  in brown leatherette.  A-  



£3.50

Fanshawe, David
African Sanctus. Chappell,  A  £7.00

Fasch, Johann F.
Mass in B flat. .  See Orchestral Scores catalogue.

Faure, Gabriel

Cantique de Jean Racine.  Ed. Rutter. A  £3.00




Requiem (ed. Ratcliffe for soli & S.S.A.). Novello, A  £3.00



Messe Basse & other sacred works for female or boys’ voices. Ed. 




Ratcliffe.  Novello, A-  £4.50

Finzi, Gerald

Requiem da Camera. Banks (archive photocopy) A- £7.50




Requiem da Camera. Banks (archive photocopy) A- £7.50




In Terra Pax. B & H, A  £7.50




Magnificat. B & H, A  £3.00




Lo, the full, final sacrifice. B & H,  A-  £2.00
Finzi, Gerald

Intimations of Immortality.  B & H., A-  £7.00

Fricker, Peter Racine
A Vision of Judgement for sop. & tenor soli, chorus and orchestra. 




Schott. B  £10.00

Gagliano, Marco da
Three Madrigals for mixed voices. OUP, A  £4.00

Gal, Hans

Four Part Songs for mixed voices (Love will find out the way; An 




Epitaph; To Sleep; Phillida and Corydon) each bound 




separately. Boosey and Hawkes, A-  £7.00

Gardner, John

Herrick Cantata. Cycle of poems set for tenor solo, mixed chorus 




& full orch (pf redn here). Stainer & Bell, B  £6.50

Gay, John

Beggar’s Opera . See Pepusch

German, Edward
Tom Jones, Concert version. Chappell, B+  £6.50

Giazotto, Remo
Adagio, Stabat Mater on two thematic ideas of Tomaso Albinoni 




(arr. Owain Arwel Hughes). Ricordi, A-  £4.50

Gibbs, C. Armstrong
Behold the Man. A Cantata for Passiontide (text by Benedict Ellis).  



OUP, A  £8.00

Gilles, Jean

Messe des Morts. Soloists, SATB & piano redn. Jobert, folio size.  




A  9.00
Gluck


Scenes from Orpheus. OUP, B  £4.50

Gounod, Charles
Faust; new & revd edn containg the ballet music. Chappell B- 




£7.50




Faust. A Selection for concert performance. Novello, A-  £2.00




Messe Solennelle de Sainte Cecilia. New Novello, A-  £5.50

Grandi, Alessandro
Exaudi Deus for SATTB with keyboard continuo. Faber, A  £4.00

Handel
, G.F.

A Canticle of Praise (ed. Smithers). Chappell, A-  £5.00



Anthem on the Peace. Novello, A  £4.00



ditto



Dettingen Te Deum. Novello, B  £3.00




Fifth Chandos Anthem; O come let us sing unto the Lord. Novello, 



A- £5.00




Israel in Egypt. Novello, A- £3.50

Laudate, Pueri, Dominum (3 Vesper Psalms no. 2). Novello, A
  

£4.00




Let thy hand be strengthened; Coronation Anthem.  Novello.  A- 




£4.00




ditto




The Messiah. Novello, A-  £4.00




The Messiah. O.U.P. (large format), A-  £6.00



Ode on St. Cecilia’s Day. Novello, A-  £4.00

Passion of Christ (abridged edn.). Ed. Prout. Novello. A-  £3.00

Passion of Christ (1716). Ed. Denys Darlow.  OUP,  A-  £2.00

Serenata “There in blissful shades” for soprano, mezzo-soprano, 


bass, two violins and basso continuo. Full score and 


separate parts. Ed. Franklin B. Zimmerman. OUP, A  


£12.00






St. John Passion. Paterson’s ed. Diack. B+  £2.00




Ditto, B  £2.00

Three Vesper Psalms, No. 3. Ed. Watkins Shaw. Novello A- (a few 

highlightings of the words “solo” & “alto”)  £5.00

Utrecht Te Deum (ed. Watkins Shaw). Novello, A  £6.00

Harrison, Julius
Mass in C. Lengnick. Covers mildly handled. A- £6.00
Haydn, Joseph

Sixth Chandos Anthem. Novello (old livery), B  £2.00




The Creation. Novello. Published for over 100 simultaneous




 performances
on Oct 5th 1991 in aid of hospice work and 




sponsored by Scottish Mutual Ins. A  £3.00




Second Mass (“In Tempora Belli”). Novello, B+  £4.00




Missa Brevis Sancti Joannis de Deo (Little Organ Mass). OUP, A  




£6.00




Missa Solemnis in B flat (Harmoniemesse). Schirmer, A-  £4.00




Missa Sanctae Caeciliae (arr. Steffin). Salzburg, Haydn-Mozart 




Presse/Hartmann. 31 x 23cm. Very good and unannotated. 




£12.50

Missa Sancti Nicolai. OUP. A-, £7.00




Great Organ Mass (Missa in Honorem Beatissimae Virginis 




Mariae. Lengnick, A  £8.00




Te Deum Laudamus. Belwin Mills/Kalmus, A-  £2.50




Te Deum (ed. Ivor Atkins). OUP, A  £2.50




Stabat Mater. Faber, A-  £3.50.




Imperial “Nelson” Mass (MIssa in Angustis). Novello, A-  £4.00

Haydn, J. Michael
Missa Pro Defunctis (pf redn.). Universal Edition, A-  £10.00




Missa Sancti Hieronymi.  .  See Orchestral Scores catalogue
Hazel, Chris

Holy Moses! Pop cantata for unison voices & pf. Novello1972,




 50pp. V.good, £2.50

Hedges, Anthony
Psalm 104 (4 sopranos – voice part only). Chappell, A  £4.00




Ditto, A-  £3.50

Hewitt-Jones, Tony
Good Company for SATB & Bar. Novello 45pp. A. £4.00

Hofer, Andreas
Magnificat (for double choir with piano reduction). Universal 




Edition, A-  £8.00

Hoffmann, G.M.
Mein Seele ruhmt und preist. Kantate fur Tenor, Flote, Oboe,




 Violine und Basso Continuo. Nr fine.  £5.00


Holdstock, Jan

Death to the Minotaur. Play by Pat Belford with accompanying 




unison songs with piano by Holdstock. Universal Edn., A  




£3.50

Holloway, Robin
Hymn to the Senses Op. 72 for large chorus. B & H 1992. Text by




 John Fuller. In composer’s own hand and perfectly 





readable. Signed by the composer. Card covers, spiral 




bound. SIGNED BY THE COMPOSER. Covers fairly well 



used but contents very good.  £15.00

Holst, Gustav

The Hymn of Jesus. Stainer & Bell, B+  £5.00




Choral Hymns from the Rig Veda. Stainer & Bell. Contents very




 good but covers a bit worn.  £1.50




ditto, B-  £1.50




Ode on a Grecian Urn (slow movement from the First Choral




 Symphony. Novello, B+ £3.00

Horovitz, Joseph
Captain Noah and His Floating Zoo (words by Michael Flanders). 




Novello, A-  £4.00



ditto, A £4.00




ditto, A  £4.00




ditto, A- £3.00

Howells, Herbert
Sine Nomine. Novello, piano reduction of orchestral parts.  A-  




£5.00

Hoyoul, Balduin
Chorale Motets (Recent Researches in the Music of the 





Renaissance Volume XXIII). A-R Editions 1976. A  £22.50

Humperdinck, E.
Hansel und Gretel. German wds. Peters. Corner torn from bottom 




of fr. cover otherwise clean and very good.  £8.50

Hurd, Michael

Jonah Man Jazz. A cantata-musical for unison voices & pf. with 




guitar chords.  Novello, A  £2.00

Pilgrim. A musical morality in popular style for unison voices 


(with divisions) and piano with guitar chord symbols. 


Novello, A  £6.50

Pilgrim. A musical morality in popular style for unison voices 


(with divisions) and piano with guitar chord symbols. 


Novello, A  £6.50

Jacob, Gordon

News from Newtown; cantata for bar solo, ch & orch  or pf. 




(wds C. Hassall) OUP 1963, 79pp. V.good £9.00.

Jones, Roger

Jerusalem Joy, a cantata for Easter in popular style. Anfield Music 
 



1989. B £3.75

Kelly Bryan

Seasonal Sentences. OUP. Ex lib, hardbound, B  £4.00




Missa Brevis for mixed voice chorus, organ and optional trumpets. 




Roberton, A  £4.00

Kodaly, Zoltan
Choral Method. Bicinia Hungarica. Revd. English Edn. (G. 





Russell-Smith). Volumes I, II, II, IV. B. & H. near fine. 




£20.00




Choral Method’ 77 Two-part Exercises (ed. Percy Young). B. & H.  



A  £7.00




Choral Method. 333 Elementary exercies (ed. P. Young). B. & H. 




A  £5.00

Choral Method. Tricinia (S.S.A. or T.B.B.) B. & H.  A  £6.00

Psalmus Hungaricus. Universal edn 33pp, A. £3.00 




ditto




ditto




Vegyeskarok. Musica Budapest, A  £15.00



Te Deum. Universal Edition, A-  £3.50

Lambert, Constant
The Rio Grande. OUP copyright 1958. Piano part plus orchestral 




redn to 2 staves, plus voices. Attractive cover. By John 




Banting. 26pp, A-  £8.00




Ditto

Langlais, Jean

Corpus Christi. 6 vocal pieces for equal voices and organ. Editions 




Combre, copyright 1982. A  £12.00

Leaper, Kenneth
My Lady Kasa for 3-part female choir & piano. Words in English 




translation from early Japanese poetry. Strong oriental 




flavour to the music. Very attractive songs. Oread Edn., A
  



£8.00




Rites of Spring. A cantata for junior school celebrating the ancient




 games, rites & customs of Spring (for unison voices,




 piano, recorders & percussion).  Chappell,  A  £4.00

Le Fleming, Antony
Cantate Domino for double SATB, organ. Roberton, A-   £4.00

Lehar, Franz

Gipsy Love.Operetta in 3 Acts. New Lyrics by Phil Park Music arr. 



Hanmer. Glocken Verlag,  A  £15.00

Leoncavallo, Ruggiero  I Pagliacci. Schirmer,  A  £7.00 
Lubeck, Vincent
Weihnachtskantate willkommen, suszer brautigam. harmonia-




uitgave. German text. B  £5.00

Lully, Jean-Baptiste
Te Deum.  Schott, A  £10.00

Lutyens, Elisabeth
Magnificat & Nunc dimittis. Schott, A.  £3.50

Macfarren, G.A.
King David, an Oratorio. Stanley Lucas, Weber. Paper covers 




repaired, contents very good.  £7.00

Martini, Giovanni B.
Laudate, pueri SATB, SATB & continuo. Harmonia Uitgave,  A-  




£4.00

Mathias, William
Ave Rex. OUP. Hardbound, ex lib with usual signs, but still 




v.good. £3.50




A Royal Garland. OUP. Ex lib but very good.  £6.00




This Worlde’s Joie. OUP, A-  SIGNED BY MATHIAS £6.00

Maw, Nicholas
Five Epigrams for mixed voices. Chester, A  £4.00

Mendelssohn

Four Sacred Partsongs (SATBdiv). Ed. J. Blezzard. Faber, nr fine 




£2.50
Kirchenmusik Vol. II. 13 works, some for double choir. Peters, B  


£9.00

Come unto Him. Arr.. Diack in staff & sol-fa. Paterson’s,  A-  


£9.00

Mercury, Freddie
Bohemian Rhapsody (arranged for  mixed voices and piano by 




J.W. Morgan).  Plastic comb-bound.  Feldman, Fine  £5.00

Montague, Stephen
Tigida Pipa for SATB, woodblocks, claves & tape (no tape 





included). UMP, A  £5.50

Monteverdi, Claudio
Ballo. Movete al mio bel suon. For tenor solo, quintet or chorus, 




SATB, 2 violins, cello & harpsichord (full score). Faber, A  



£4.00
Beatus Vir (ed. John Steele). Novello, A  £3.00

Beatus Vir (ed. Neil Butterworth). Chappell, A-  £3.00

ditto




Lamento di Ariana a 5 voci. Includes a facsimile of the 1620 




edition..  Centro Studi Rinascimento Musicale,  A  13.00





Leichtentritt. A  £8.50




Magnificat (ed. Denis Stevens & John Steele). Novello, A £5.00




Vespers. Novello, A  £2.00




Zwolfe |Madrigale fur funf stimmen. Ed. Hugo Leichtentritt. Peters 



3232a. A  £8.50

Moussorgsky, M
Boris Godounov. W. Bessel 1908 version. Text in English & 




German. Hb, large format. Ex lib with usual stamps. Lib 




bound, v.good. £12.00

Mozart, W.A.

Don Giovanni. Novello. Wds English & Italian. Hardbound, B  




£7.50





Don Juan/ Boosey & Co. Italian text plus English transl. by J.

 Wrey Mould.
Orch. score revd. by Rockstro. Hardbound 

in ½ leather, scuffed. Contents good & binding tight. 
£8.00

Don Giovanni. Boosey & Hawkes. Italian & English (transl. E.J. 
Dent) words. Reduction by Ernest Roth.  Closed edges 
foxed, contents very good.  £12.00  

12th Mass. Courtier. Hardbound in deep blue cloth with gilt, Gothic 
script titling.  Very good but owner’s name to front 
endpaper £8.00



Venite populi KV 260 (248a). Barenreiter, A. £2.00        



Vesperae solennes de confessore KV 339. Breitkopf & Hartel, A-  




£3.50                                                                                                                                               

Vesperae solennes de confessore KV 339. Breitkopf & Hartel, A-  


£3.50       
Niblock, James
Never a Child as He. Arr. David L. Brunner for unison trebles. B 




& H. as new. 11 copies.  £7.00       
Nielsen, Carl

Springtime on Funen   . Chester,  A  £8.00                                                                                                                              
Offenbach, Jacques
La Belle Helene. Weinberger. As new  £12.00




ditto




Les Bavards (The Chatterboxes) Opera Buffa in 2 acts. English & 




Italian. Belwin Mills. A  £10.00


`

The Grand Duchess. Josef Weinberger (Operatic Society version).  



Good.  £7.00

O’ Regan, Tarik
Gratias tibi SATB double choir a capella). New Horizons, A £2.50




Care charminge Sleepe (SATB with divisions). New Horizons, A 




£2.50

Palestrina, G.P.
Stabat Mater. Novello. Wear to covers, contents v.good. £3.00



Missa Aeterna Christi Munera for four voices. Ed. H. Washington. 




Chester,  B+  £3.50

Parry, C.H.H.

Blest Pair of Sirens.  Novello, A-  £1.80 




Seven Partsongs (SATB). Faber, nr fine  £2.50

Patterson, Paul

Canterbury Psalms; ch & orch (pf redn). Universal 1982, 40pp.




 Good+, £4.00

Paynter, John

May Magnificat. 3 choruses for mixed voices (wds G.M. Hopkins.  



OUP, A-  £2.50

Pehkonen, Elis

Russian Requiem for sop. & contralto soloists, chorus & orch. 




Comprises Requiem aeternam, Dies irae, Offertorium, 




Agnus Dei. Piano redn of orch. part. OUP, A  £12.00

Pergolesi, G.B.
Magnificat  for mixed chorus, soli and orchestra. Kalmus, B-  




£3.00




Stabat Mater for female voices and strings (pf. redn. Kennedy 




Scott).   OUP, A- (some faint pencilling). £2.00
Peeters, Flor

Te Deum. McLaughlin & Reilly. For 3 men’s voices & organ. A  




£4.00

Pepusch, J.C.

The Beggar’s Opera. ed. Edward J. Dent. OUP, B-  £2.00

Pergolesi, Giovanni 
.Laudate, pueri (sop. Solo, SATB, piano redn.).  Harmonia 





Uitgave,  B+  £4.50

Philips, Peter

Select Italian Madrigals (No. 29 of Musica Britannica). Transcr. 




John Steele. Stainer & Bell for The Royal Musical 





Association 1970.  Paper covers with neat repairs to spine 




& front cover otherwise very good+.  £28.00

Pitfield, Thomas 
The Hills.; choral var. on 121st psalm for mixed voices & organ 




with optional boys’ voices. Hinrichsen 1961, 22pp. 





V.good £5.00

Posford, George
Good-night Vienna.  Operetta in 3 acts. Keith Prowse 1988, new 
version based on professional stage prodn.  188pp, B+. 
£8.00

Poulenc, Francis
Videntes stellam, antienne de Magnificat, octave de l’Epiphanie. 
Salabert, A  £3.50


Hodie Christus natus est. No 4 of the Motets for the Season of 
Christmas. . Wds in Latin & English. Aalabert, A  -  £2.50


Stabat Mater pour soprano solo, choeur mixte et orchestra. 
Salabert, A  £13.00

Prioli, Giovanni
Salvum me fac Deus for SATTBar.BB with keyboard continuo. 
Faber, A  £5.00

Puccini, Giacomo
Madame Butterfly (Italian & English – Eng. Version by John

 Gutman). Schirmer, A  £10.00

Purcell, Henry

Funeral Sentences with March & Canzona for the Funeral of 




Queen Mary. Ed. Hogwood. Oxford, A  £3.50

Ratcliffe, Desmond
Bethlehem’s Babe for narrator, reader, choir & organ. Novello, A-  
£2.00

Reizenstein, Franz
Genesis, an Oratorio (text Christopher Hassall. Lengnick A-  
£6.00

Reynolds, Alfred
Derby Day. A Comic Opera. Elkin. Paper covers with ill by Reg



Eustace. Covers & peripheral pages foxed and spine



repaired. Contents v.good. Rare £18.00

Rheinberger, Joseph
The Star of Bethehem Op. 164. German & Eng. Texts. Kalmus, A  
£4.00
Roe, Betty
Pardon our Rubbish. Songs from the play for children by Marian

 Lines. Thames Publishing,  A  £4.00

Rossini, , Gioacchino
Petite Messe Solennelle. Novello, B+  £5.00




The Italian Girls in Algiers (L’Italiana in Algeri). Wds in Italian & 




English. Schirmer, A  £9.00
Rubbra, Edmund
Festival Te Deum. Lengnick 1951. 28pp, A-. £4.00

Rutter, John

Requiem.  OUP, A-  £3.50




Requiem.  OUP,  A  £4.00




Magnificat.  OUP A-  £6.00





Birthday Madrigals.  OUP, A £7.50


`

Five Childhood Lyrics. OUP,  A-  £2.99

Saint-Saens, C.
Samson & Delilah. Opera in three acts.  Schirmer. Covers mildly




 stained, contents very good.  £2.50




Requiem Op. 54. Belwin Mills, A-  £6.00




Christmas Oratorio Opus 12. Kalmus, A-   £5.00

Salieri, Antonio
Kronungs Te Deum. Litolff’s/Peters, A-  8.00

Scarlatti, Alessandro
Christmas Cantata (ed. Dent). OUP,  B  £2.00




`The Faithful Princess. Opera in 3 acts. Scored for 8 characters, 




strings (often as a trio) and continuo. Harvard U. Press. 




Near fine. £30.00




Te Deum Laudamus. Theodore Presser,  A-  £5.00

Scarlatti, Domenico
Stabat Mater for 10-part chorus and organ. Organ part by Riccardo 




Nielsen from the continuo. Edizioni de Santis, folio size.  




 B+  £11.00
Schubert, Franz
Lilic Time; a play with music. Chappell. B+ £4.00




Mass No. 3 in B flat (ed. Donald Hunt). Basil Ramsey, A+ £6.50

Schumann, Robert
Requiem for Mignon. Peters, A.  £4.00




ditto

Schutz, Heinrich
The Christmas Story (ed. Arthur Mendel). Wds in English & 




German. Chappell, A-  £4.00




The Christmas Story (ed. Arthur Mendel). Wds in English & 




German. Chappell, B  £3.50

German Magnificat for double mixed chorus and organ with 


optional instrumental ensemble. OUP, B,  £4.00

I am the Resurrection and the Life (from 2 motets for mixed 


voices). Peters, B  £4.00

I am the Resurrection and the Life (from 2 motets for mixed 


voices). Peters, B  £4.00

I am the Resurrection and the Life (from 2 motets for mixed 


voices). Peters, B  £4.00

Kleine geistliche Konzerte Complete. 55 vocal works for 1 – 5 


voices with instrumental bass. Dover, A  £20.00

Lift up your Heads, O ye Gates (from 2 motets for mixed voices). 


Peters, B£4.00

Lift up your Heads, O ye Gates (from 2 motets for mixed voices). 


Peters, B£4.00




Symphonia Sacra “Mein sohn warum hast du uns das getan (ed. 




Steinitz. OUP, A-  £3.00




Symphoniae Sacrae I. Nr. 1, Paratum Cor Meum, Deus.  For




soprano or tenor, 2 volins and general bass. Barenreiter, 




A- (pages tanned).  £3.00

Somervell, Arthur
The Passion of Christ. Boosey & Hawkes, A-  £5.00




Wind Flowers; a cycle of trios, etc. for Ladies’ voices (SSA) wds. 




By Rossetti, Stevenson, Dobell, Shelley. Boosey, B+  £6.00

Stanford, C.V.

Seven Partsongs (S.A.T.B.). Faber Music, A  £2.00




Seven Partsongs (S.A.T.B.). Faber Music, A  £2.00

Stainer, John

The Crucifixion. Novello, B- with a few pencil annotations, £1.50

Strauss, Johann
Die Fledermaus. Operatic Society version. Weinberger, A-  £10.00

Stravinsky, Igor
Canticum Sacrum. B & H, B  £10.00

Tallis, Thomas

The Lamentations of Jeremiah (A.T.T.B.B.). OUP, A £5.00

Tate, Phyllis

Saint Martha and the Dragon. A musical legend. Words by Charles 



Causley. OUP, ex lib. but A (hardbound). £13.00

Tavener, John

Celtic Requiem for soprano, children’s choir & orchestra. Chester 




Music. Rear cover mildly foxed otherwise very good. 




£15.00

Telemann, G.P.
Cantata No. 16; Cantata No. 65.  See Orchestral Scores catalogue

Thiman, Eric. 

The Last Supper. A Short Cantata. Novello, A- £2.50.  Multiple 




copies 
available at reduced cost.

Tippett, Michael
Music. Unison song for voices, violin and piano to the poem by 




Shelley. Schott, A-  £4.00



Five Negro Spirituals from A Child of our Time for mixed chorus. 




Schott, A  £4.00

Todd, Will

Mass in Blue. Scored for soloist, S.A.T.B. & pf accompaniment. 




Tyalgum Press,  A  £8.00

Tovey, Donald F.
The Bride of Dionysus. Music Drama in 3 acts, poem by R.C. 




Trevelyan. Also available a copy of the libretto and 





Tovey’s own analysis of the work, (both at £4.00).  Schott, 




B-  £22.50.00. 

Tucapsky, Antonin
Stabat Mater. Roberton, A.  £8.00

Vaughan Williams, R.
Benedicite. OUP, B+  £5.00




ditto




Dona Nobis Pacem. OUP, A -  £5.00




Fantasia on Christmas Carols. Stainer & Bell,  A-  £2.50


Five Tudor Portraits. OUP 1935. Choral Suite in 5 movements to




 words by John Skelton. A-. £2.50




Folk Songs of the Four Seasons. OUP. Covers a little worn else 




v.good. £4.00




Ditto




InWindsor Forest. OUP, B  £4.50

Mass in G minor. Curwen, A-. £3.00

Mass in G minor, Faber,  A-  £5.99 

A Sea Symphony (revised edn.). Stainer & Bell, B+  £6.00




This Day (Hodie). A Christmas Cantata. OUP, A-  £2.00



Hodie (This Day. A Christmas Cantata.  OUP, A  £2.50




The Hundredth Psalm set to music for chorus and orchestra. 




Stainer & Bell. 20 copies, B+ to A. £10.00

Vecchi, Orazio
Le Veglie di Siena (The Night Games of Siena). A comedy



 sequence of madrigals around the three Siena



 games organised by the Academy of the Intronati. For 3, 4,


 5 & 6 voices. Ed. Bonaventura Somma and volume II of 


the Capolavori Polifonici del Seculo XVI. Publ. Rome,


 Edizioni A. De Santis , no date. Paper covers with owner’s


 name and address stamp on front. Spine repaired otherwise


 very good.  £26.00

Le Veglie di Siena (The Night Games of Siena). A comedy



 sequence of madrigals around the three Siena



 games organised by the Academy of the Intronati. For 3, 4,


 5 & 6 voices. Ed. Bonaventura Somma and volume II of 


the Capolavori Polifonici del Seculo XVI. Publ. Rome,


Edizioni A. De Santis , no date. Paper covers with owner’s


 name on front. Spine repaired otherwise  very good.  


£26.00

Le Veglie di Siena (The Night Games of Siena). A comedy



 sequence of madrigals around the three Siena



 games organised by the Academy of the Intronati. For 3, 4,


 5 & 6 voices. Ed. Bonaventura Somma and volume II of 


the Capolavori Polifonici del Seculo XVI. Publ. Rome,


Edizioni A. De Santis , no date. Paper covers with owner’s


 name on front otherwise  very good. £26.00

Verdi, Giuseppe
Il Trovatore. Novello. Hb, covers slightly marked. B. £7.50




Requiem (ed. Kurt Soldan. Peters, A-  £7.00




La Traviata. Ricordi. Wds. Italian & English. A-  £4.00




Rigoletto.  Ricordi. Wds. Italian & English. A  £7.50

Vivaldi, Antonio 
Gloria. Ricordi B- £1.50




Ditto




Falstaff.  Ricordi (Italian wds). A-  £12.00




Requiem. Ricordi. Original Latin and new English version by 




Geoffrey Dunn. Covers a bit marked by handling but 




contents very good.  £4.50




Gloria. Ricordi. Wds in Italian & English. B  £2.50




ditto




ditto  A-  £3.00




Gloria. Ed. M. Martins.  Walton Music,  A  £3.00




Magnificat (ed. Westermann). Kalmus/Belwin Mills, A  £4.00




Magnificat per soli, 2 cori a 4 voci miste e due orchestre. Full 




score. Ricordi, A  £10.00
Wagner, Richard
Lohengrin. Novello. Wds in Eng. & German. Hardbound in red 




cloth. B+  £6.00

Walthew, R.H.

An Ode on St. Cecilia’s Day. Stained & Bell. Sop. & bass solos 




plus chorus. Pf accompaniment. Ex lib but good. £6.50

Walton, William
The Twelve. OUP, B+  £3.50



Belshazzar’s Feast. OUP, B-  £2.50




Belshazzar’s Feast. OUP. Hardbound, ex lib. V.good  £3.50

Webber, Andrew Ll.
A Concert Celebration (arr. 2-part & piano). Hal Leonard, A  £3.00

Westbrook, Francis
Calvary. A Cantata for Passiontide. Augener, B-  £4.50

Wilberg, Mack
Ah, el novio no quere dinero for SATB & percussion 





(triangle/tambourine and drums). Wedding music. OUP, A-  



£2.00

Williams, Grace
Ave Maris Stella. OUP,  A  £1.50

Williamson, Malcolm
The Snow Wolf; Cassation for Audience & Piano. Josef





 Weinberger 1970. 14pp, A. £2.50
Genesis; a cassation for audience & instruments. 




Weinberger.Scored for 3 singing groups (children) plus 


percussion, melodic instruments & 
keyboard instr.  B+  


£6.50

Dawn Carol (SATB); Tantum Ergo (SAT); Pange Lingua (SATB); 

Dignus est Agnus (SATB). Chappell, A-  £3.00

The Brilliant and the Dark. An Operatic Sequence for Women’s 


Voices.. Libretto by Ursula Vaughan Williams. 



Weinberger, A- £6.50

Wills, Arthur

Missa in Memoriuam Benjamin Britten for SATB & organ. 




Addington Press 1978, 15pp. V.good, £4.00

Withams, Eric

The Horse of Wood. A Pop-Style Cantata. Universal Edn.,  A-  




£2.50

Wood, Charles

Lochinvar (wds Sir Walter Scott) set to music as an air with 




variations (SATB).  Hardbound, ex lib. with usual stamps, 




but very good.  ££8.00

Wordsworth, William
Hymn of Dedication for SATB with organ (wds G.K.C.).  





Lengnick, B  £7.50

